PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James L. Shenoha	03/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tour Edge Golf Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	1301 Pierson
City:	Batavia
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29246422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 807-4284

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Adam H. Masia
Address Line 1: 9295 Prototype Drive
Address Line 2: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd, LLC

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105180-108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luz M. Gonzalez

Total Attachments: 2

source=105180-108_ass#page1.tif source=105180-108_ass#page2.tif 00 29;

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: James L. Shenoha (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Dkt. 105180-087 and entitled: GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH SUPPORTS, for which a Design Patent Application of the United States executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, Tour Edge Golf Manufacturing Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 3980 Swenson Avenue, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby agrees to assign, unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid design application, and to all non-provisional applications, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and substitutes of or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0649 ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature	Date Signed
James J. Shend	3-1-05
Name: James L. Shenoha	
Address: 13945 Cherokee Trail	
Homer Glen, Illinois 60491	
State of Illinois)) SS.	
County of Cook)	
and for the aforementioned state an	, 2005, before me, a notary public, in d county, personally appeared the person whose name is ent, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence signing his name thereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	nereto set my hand and official seal.
Date: 3-1-2005	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10-1	J- UT

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 04/11/2006